

SLP(C)No. 6904-6906 OF 2001

ITEM No.34

Court No. 6

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6904-6906/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2000 in WA 109/89 and 110/1989 and WP 14659/89 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

WORKMEN OF NILGIRIS COOP.MKT.SOCIETY LTD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 18/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Ms.R.Vaigai,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.K.Ramamoorthy,Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.Venugopal,Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave is granted. Preparation of paper book is dispensed with. Permission is granted to the parties to file additional documents. Hearing of the appeals be expedited.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(S.Malkani)
Court Master