

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.1351-1353 of 2002

Workmen of Nilgiris Coop.Mkt.Society Ltd. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Tamil Nadu & Ors. Respondent(s)

Date : 21/01/2004 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Mr. N.G.R. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S.Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent No.2:Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Swaroop Sharma, Adv.

For Res.No.1:Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. N.G.R.Prasad, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, resumed his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 11.55 a.m. Thereafter, Mr.Sudarsh Menon, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2, made his submissions upto 12.25 p.m. Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(N. Annapurna) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

- 1.1964 (7) SCR 646 = 1964 (2) LLJ 633 (Photocopy supplied)
- 2.1974 (3) SCC 498
- 3.1983 (4) SCC 464
- 4.1978 (4) SCC 257
- 5.JT 2003 (7) SC 95 (Photocopy supplied)
- 6.2000 (4) SCC 245 (Photocopy supplied)
- 7.2001 (7) SCC 1
- 8.AIR 1955 SC 404
- 9.2003 (6) SCC 528
- 10.2001 (3) SCC 36
- 11.2001 (7) SCC 1
- 12.1994 (5) SCC 304 at 311

13.1985 (2) SCC 136
14.2001 (4) SCC 236