

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 1351-1353 of 2002

Workmen of Nilgiris Coop. Mkt. Society Ltd.Appellant (s)

VERSUS

State of Tamil Nadu and Ors.Respondent (s)

(Heard by Hon'ble Y.K. Sabharwal and S.B. Sinha, JJ.)

Date : 5-2-2004 This appeal was called on for judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s) Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the judgment of this Court.

The appeals are dismissed. No costs.

Reportable.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master Court Master

[Signed judgment is placed on the file]